SGM70276
Camera PMIC
with 4-Channel Output
SG Micro Corp
FEBRUARY 2026 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM70276 is a highly-integrated ultra-compact

SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM70276A-CB TQFN-3×3-16L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM70276A-CBXTQ16G/TR 2ARTQ
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM70276B-CB TQFN-3×3-16L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM70276B-CBXTQ16G/TR 2ASTQ
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM70276A-HB TQFN-3×3-16L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM70276A-HBXTQ16G/TR 20HTQ
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM70276B-HB TQFN-3×3-16L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM70276B-HBXTQ16G/TR 20ITQ
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM70276A-JB TQFN-3×3-16L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM70276A-JBXTQ16G/TR 2ATTQ
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM70276B-JB TQFN-3×3-16L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM70276B-JBXTQ16G/TR 2AUTQ
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
NOTE: For more models not listed above, please contact your local SGMICRO sales representatives.
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE NAMING DESCRIPTION
S G M 7 0 2 7 6  x  –  x  x
Pin Map Type Options
LVBuck2 Output Voltage
LVBuck3 Output Voltage
Pin Map Type Options
A B
SEQOUT Pin Type PG Pin Type
LVBuck2 Output Voltage (V)
A B C D E F G H N J K L M P R S
0.75 0.8 0.85 0.9 0.95 1 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.4 1.45 1.5
LVBuck3 Output Voltage (V)
A B C
1.7 1.8 1.9
Camera PMIC
SGM70276 with 4-Channel Output
 3
FEBRUARY 2026
SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN to GND ........................................................ -0.3V to 24V
SW1 to GND ...................................................... -0.3V to 24V
BOOT to GND ............................................. -0.3V to SW + 5V
BOOT to SW1 ...................................................... -0.3V to 5V
VOUT2, PVD23, VOUT3, SEQ, RSET, LDOOUT, LDOIN, FB1,
PVCC, SEQOUT (SGM70276A), PG (SGM70276B) to GND
 .......................................................................... -0.3V to 6.5V
SW2, SW3 to GND ........................................... -0.3V to 6.5V
Package Thermal Resistance
TQFN-3×3-16L, θJA ............................................... 39.1℃/W